Line Drawings
Features
SSA-324
Dual System to System Interface
The Model SSA-324 is a System to System Adapter (or interface). It interconnects the voice signals between different inter-
com systems. In addition, it can optionally interconnect “Calls” or tally signals between systems. Each SSA-324 includes two
two-wire to four-wire converters. The four-wire interface can deliver and accept high level signals. An SSA-324 can also func-
tion as a two-wire to two-wire interface by interconnecting the two individual interfaces at the four-wire level. The SSA-324

Form Number: RTS-20087-2
August, 2005
Ordering Information
SSA-324 • System to system interface • Catalog #:
9000697900
SSA-324-U • System to system interface with signal
option board • Catalog #: 9000697921
SSA-324-A • System to system interface with coupling
transformers-2 wire side• Catalog #: 9000697924
SSA-324-B • System to system interface with coupling
transformers- 4 wire side • Catalog #: 9000697925
SSA-324-A/B • System to system interface with cou-
pling transformers- 2 and 4 wires • Catalog #:
9000697926
This specifications information is preliminary and is subject to change without notification.
Brand names mentioned are the property of their respective companies.